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TEAM W L T PTS
Goals 

Scored 
Goals 

Allowed W L T
Goals 

Scored 
Goals 

Allowed

SUSQUENITA * 4 1 1 13 15 7 18 4 2 93 27

NEWPORT 4 2 0 12 12 6 19 6 0 94 31

GREENWOOD 2 3 1 7 7 9 12 8 1 83 32

LINE MOUNTAIN 1 5 0 3 2 14 7 11 1 20 27

* - 2024 TVAA CHAMPIONS

 

 

TYVL GAMES IN BOLD

SUSQUENITA 4, NEWPORT 1 SUSQUENITA 6, LITTLESTOWN 1

LINE MOUNTAIN 4, MUNCY 0

NEWPORT 7, FORBES ROAD 0

SUSQUENITA 6, SCHUYLKILL VALLEY 0

NEWPORT 4, MIFFLIN COUNTY 0

SUSQUENITA 10, LANCASTER CATHOLIC 0

 

Thursday, September 12, 2024 Friday, September 13, 2024

NEWPORT 4, LINE MOUNTAIN 0 GREENWOOD 10, WARRIOR RUN 0

Wednesday, September 11, 2024

MIFFLINBURG 1, LINE MOUNTAIN 0

Thursday, September 5, 2024 Saturday, September 7, 2024

Tuesday, September 10, 2024

GREENWOOD 2, NEWPORT 0 GREENWOOD 9, BERMUDIAN SPRINGS 0

SUSQUENITA 6, LINE MOUNTAIN 0 GREENWOOD 1, RED LION 0

SUSQUENITA 3, MIDD-WEST 1

WEST PERRY 1, SUSQUENITA 0 (OT) NEWPORT 3, SELINSGROVE 0

WEST PERRY 5, NEWPORT 0

TVAA RESULTS AND SCHEDULE

2024-25 TVAA FIELD HOCKEY 
LAST UPDATED 11/13/2024

BASED ON INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY SCHOOL'S COACH FOR GAMES SCHEDULED THRU NOVEMBER 12, 2024

LEAGUE OVERALL

GREENWOOD 8, NORTHERN LEBANON 0 GREENWOOD 2 @ LINE MOUNTAIN 1

Thursday, August 29, 2024 Tuesday, September 3, 2024

Saturday, August 24, 2024 Tuesday, August 27, 2024

SUSQUENITA 5, GREENWOOD 4 (OT)

GREENWOOD 2, NEWPORT 1

SUSQUENITA 6, MIFFLIN COUNTY 1



NEWPORT 2, TWIN VALLEY 1

LINE MOUNTAIN 2, CENTRAL COLUMBIA 0

Tuesday, October 8, 2024 Wednesday, October 9, 2024

SUSQUENITA 8, MUNCY 1 BOILING SPRINGS 5, GREENWOOD 2

BENTON 3, LINE MOUNTAIN 2 (OT)

NEWPORT 6, WEST YORK 2

NEWPORT 1, LINE MOUNTAIN 0

LINE MOUNTAIN 1, SHIKELLAMY 0

Saturday, October 5, 2024 Monday, October 7, 2024

LINE MOUNTAIN 1, LEWISBURG 1 (OT) GREENWOOD 12, LANCASTER MENNONITE 1

Wednesday, October 2, 2024 Thursday, October 3, 2024

SUSQUENITA 2, GREENWOOD 1

SUSQUENITA 1, RED LAND 1 (OT)

Saturday, September 14, 2024

SUSQUENITA 4, YORK SUBURBAN 0

NEWPORT 11, FORBES ROAD 0

NEWPORT 3, BISHOP MCDEVITT 0 NEWPORT 7, BIG SPRING 0

SELINSGROVE 2, GREENWOOD 1 (OT) NEWPORT 3, GREENWOOD 0

Thursday, September 19, 2024

GREENWOOD 2, SUSQUENITA 2 (OT)

LINE MOUNTAIN 2, MIDD-WEST 1 SUSQUENITA 1, LINE MOUNTAIN 0

SUSQUENITA 5, HONESDALE 0

Thursday, September 26, 2024 Saturday, September 28, 2024

Monday, September 16, 2024

SELINSGROVE 1, LINE MOUNTAIN 0

Tuesday, September 17, 2024

LINE MOUNTAIN 1, GREENWOOD 0

Monday, September 23, 2024 Tuesday, September 24, 2024

LINE MOUNTAIN 2, SHIKELLAMY 1 NEWPORT 8, HONESDALE 1

CENTRAL COLUMBIA 1, LINE MOUNTAIN 0

Thursday, October 10, 2024 Saturday, October 12, 2024

GREENWOOD 13, FORBES ROAD 0

 



Wednesday, October 16, 2024 Thursday, October 17, 2024

SUSQUENITA 8, MILTON 0 LINE MOUNTAIN 4, MILTON 0

LAKE LEHMAN 3, LINE MOUNTAIN 0

GREENWOOD 3, EAST PENNSBORO 1 NEWPORT 7, SCHUYLKILL VALLEY 0

 

STATE 1A - QUARTERFINAL STATE 1A - SEMIFINAL

WEST PERRY 3, NEWPORT 1

WYOMING AREA 4, SUSQUENITA 0

Saturday, November 9, 2024 Tuesday, November 12, 2024

NEWPORT 6, WYOMISSING 0

NEWPORT 3, POPE JOHN PAULL II 2

DISTRICT 3 1A - THIRD PLACE GAME STATE 1A - FIRST ROUND

NEWPORT 5, MIFFLINBURG 0

DISTRICT 3 1A - FIFTH PLACE GAME

NEWPORT 5, GREENWOOD 4

Saturday, November 2, 2024 Tuesday, November 5, 2024

SUSQUENITA 5, CAMP HILL 1

SUSQUENITA 1, NORTHWESTERN LEHIGH 0 (2 OT)

GREENWOOD 3, ANNVILLE-CLEONA 0 MIFFLINBURG 1, LINE MOUNTAIN 0

SUSQUENITA 3, GREENWOOD 2 WEST PERRY 2, SUSQUENITA 1

WEST PERRY 4, NEWPORT 0 DISTRICT 3 1A - CONSOLATION SEMIFINAL

NEWPORT 2, OLEY VALLEY 1  

SUSQUENITA 6, BERKS CATHOLIC 1

Saturday, October 26, 2024 Wednesday, October 30, 2024

DISTRICT 3 1A - QUARTERFINAL DISTRICT 3 1A - SEMIFINAL

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 Thursday, October 24, 2024

DISTRICT 3 1A - FIRST ROUND DISTRICT 4 1A - QUARTERFINAL

POST SEASON RESULTS

NEWPORT 3, SUSQUENITA 0 GREENWOOD 2, ANNVILLE-CLEONA 0

Monday, October 14, 2024 Tuesday, October 15, 2024



MOST SHUTOUTS: 4   NEWPORT

MOST GOALS IN A GAME: 6   NEWPORT

MOST PLAYERS SCORING AT LEAST ONE GOAL: 6   SUSQUENITA

MOST PLAYERS HAVING AT LEAST ONE ASSIST: 6   SUSQUENITA

MOST POINTS IN A GAME: 6   ALIZE REYES, SUSQUENITA

MOST POINTS IN A SEASON: 12   ADI GEER, NEWPORT
  AYAHNA FLEISHER, SUSQUENITA

MOST GOALS IN A GAME: 3   ALIZE REYES, SUSQUENITA

MOST GOALS IN A SEASON: 5   MAKENNA BUFFINGTON, NEWPORT

MOST ASSISTS IN A GAME: 2   ADI GEER, NEWPORT
  EMMA WHISLER, NEWPORT
  SYDNEY HETRICK, SUSQUENITA

MOST ASSISTS IN A SEASON: 7   ADI GEER, NEWPORT
  AYAHNA FLEISHER, SUSQUENITA

MOST SAVES IN A GAME: 21   MILEY BREZGEL, LINE MOUNTAIN

MOST SAVES IN A SEASON: 94   MILEY BREZGEL, LINE MOUNTAIN

INDIVIDUAL

SEASON HIGHS
TEAM
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Grade Player Team Goals Assists Points Grade Player Team Goals
12   ADI GEER   NEWPORT 4 4 12 12   MAKENNA BUFFINGTON   NEWPORT 5
12   AYAHNA FLEISHER   SUSQUENITA 4 4 12 12   ADI GEER   NEWPORT 4
12   MAKENNA BUFFINGTON   NEWPORT 5 1 11 12   ALIZE REYES   SUSQUENITA 4
12   ALIZE REYES   SUSQUENITA 4 0 8 12   AYAHNA FLEISHER   SUSQUENITA 4
9   MOLLY GUARENTE   GREENWOOD 3 1 7 9   MOLLY GUARENTE   GREENWOOD 3

11   KORIMAE REISINGER   NEWPORT 3 0 6 11   KORIMAE REISINGER   NEWPORT 3
11   KAYDON BRANDT   SUSQUENITA 2 2 6 9   ABBIE ROUSH   GREENWOOD 2
11   CALLIE BROUSE   SUSQUENITA 2 1 5 11   CALLIE BROUSE   SUSQUENITA 2
11   BRAELYN PRINZ   SUSQUENITA 1 3 5 11   KAYDON BRANDT   SUSQUENITA 2
9   ABBIE ROUSH   GREENWOOD 2 0 4 12   BEKAH BRINSER   GREENWOOD 1

10   GABI GANTT   GREENWOOD 1
10   SAVANNAH HOLLENBACH   LINE MOUNTAIN 1
11   CARMA SHUTT   LINE MOUNTAIN 1
10   BRINLEIGH RICHARDS   SUSQUENITA 1
9   ALAYNA CONROY   SUSQUENITA 1
11   BRAELYN PRINZ   SUSQUENITA 1

Grade Player Team Saves
Goals 

Against Save % Grade Player Team Assists
12   GRACYN SHUTT   NEWPORT 43 6 87.76% 12   ADI GEER   NEWPORT 4
11   MILEY BREZGEL   LINE MOUNTAIN 94 14 87.04% 12   AYAHNA FLEISHER   SUSQUENITA 4
12   KELSI LINGLE   SUSQUENITA 16 4 80.00% 10   EMMA WHISLER   NEWPORT 3
12   ASHLIN BUCHER   GREENWOOD 29 9 76.32% 11   BRAELYN PRINZ   SUSQUENITA 3

12   SOPHIE MYERS   GREENWOOD 2
12   FAITH LIVELSBERGER   NEWPORT 2
11   KAYDON BRANDT   SUSQUENITA 2
10   SYDNEY HETRICK   SUSQUENITA 2
11   CAROLINE HARTLEY   GREENWOOD 1
10   ABBY BRIGHTBILL   GREENWOOD 1
10   GABI GANTT   GREENWOOD 1
9   MOLLY GUARENTE   GREENWOOD 1
9   ARABELLA SHINGARA   LINE MOUNTAIN 1
12   MAKENNA BUFFINGTON   NEWPORT 1
11   CALLIE BROUSE   SUSQUENITA 1
10   IZABELLA BITTING   SUSQUENITA 1

 KEEPER LEADERS ASSIST LEADERS
(Minimum 10 chances)

2024-25 TVAA FIELD HOCKEY 
LAST UPDATED 11/13/2024

BASED ON INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY SCHOOL'S COACH FOR GAMES SCHEDULED THRU NOVEMBER 12, 2024

 SCORING LEADERS GOAL LEADERS



  SOPHIE MYERS SR   GREENWOOD

  HANNAH SHIFFER SR   GREENWOOD

  MOLLY GUARENTE FR   GREENWOOD

  SOPHIA ULRICH JR   LINE MOUNTAIN

  MILEY BREZGEL JR   LINE MOUNTAIN

  MAKENNA BUFFINGTON SR   NEWPORT

  ADISON GEER SR   NEWPORT

  DELANEY GREENE SR   NEWPORT

  GRACYN SHUTT SR   NEWPORT

  AYAHNA FLEISHER SR   SUSQUENITA

  KAYDON BRANDT JR   SUSQUENITA

  CALLIE BROUSE JR   SUSQUENITA

  BRAELYN PRINZ JR   SUSQUENITA

  LEAH CONROY SO   SUSQUENITA

   

ADISON GEER SR   NEWPORT

BOLD - Unanimous Selection

TRI-VALLEY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
FIELD HOCKEY ALL-STARS

2024

FIRST TEAM 

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER AWARD


